
‭General Membership Meeting MINUTES‬
‭The Friends of the Chesterfield TWP Library‬

‭DATE & TIME:‬‭07/17025 - 6:30pm‬

‭ATTENDANCE:‬

‭Lois Nellis‬
‭Dave Nellis‬
‭John Rock‬
‭Eric Magness-Eubank‬
‭Janice Marentette‬

‭Megan Rock‬
‭Carol Seefurth‬
‭Liz Carson‬

‭PRESIDING:‬ ‭Vice-President: Lois Nellis‬

‭PREVIOUS MINUTES:‬ ‭APPROVED‬

‭COMMITTEE REPORTS:‬

‭1.‬ ‭Welcome:‬
‭a.‬ ‭Next Meeting Tuesday 9/16/2025‬

‭i.‬ ‭Tuesday 10/21/2025‬
‭ii.‬ ‭Tuesday 11/18/2025‬

‭b.‬ ‭Next Books Sale Friday 6/20/2025‬
‭i.‬ ‭Thursday‬‭7/17/2025 & Friday 7/18/2025‬
‭ii.‬ ‭Thursday‬‭8/21/2025 & Friday 8/22/2025‬
‭iii.‬ ‭Friday 9/19/2025 & Saturday 9/20/2025‬
‭iv.‬ ‭Friday 10/17/2025 & Saturday 10/18/2025‬
‭v.‬ ‭Friday 11/21/2025 & Saturday 11/22/2025‬

‭2.‬ ‭VP Report:‬
‭a.‬ ‭Book Sale Report‬
‭b.‬ ‭Christine Morrison passed on 7/11/2025‬

‭3.‬ ‭Treasurer Report:‬
‭a.‬ ‭All is balanced and profits are up, up, up!‬

‭4.‬ ‭Library Director’s Report:‬
‭a.‬ ‭The Bookmobile should be here in August‬

‭5.‬ ‭Comments:‬
‭a.‬ ‭Janice Marentette‬

‭i.‬ ‭Log Cabin Day report - Not very productive‬



‭b.‬ ‭Dave Nellis‬
‭i.‬ ‭Plan to collect plastic bottle caps for memorial bench‬
‭ii.‬ ‭The Anchor Bay Artists have donated $100.00 toward the memorial‬

‭bench‬

‭6.‬ ‭New Business:‬
‭a.‬ ‭None‬

‭TIME OF ADJOURNMENT:‬ ‭7:00pm‬


